	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
CENTER RIDGE WATER	R DISTRICT, INC.
OF	
281 MORRIS I	ROAD
DEXTER, KENTUC	CKY, 42036
RATES & CHA	ARGES
AND RULES & REGUI	LATIONS
FOR FURNISH	IING
WATER SER	VICE
AT	
CENTER RIDGE LAKE ROUTE 6	
MURRAY, KENTUC	CKY, 42071
FILED WITH	THE CANCELLED
PUBLIC SERVICE CO	OMMISSION
OF	
KENTUCK	XY .
DATE OF ISSUE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Month/Date/Year	AUG 29 2001
ISSUED BY William M. Wuncan (Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807 Km.
TITLE Owner 4 operator	BY: Skoka W BCC SECRETARY OF THE COMME

	FOR <u>Center Ridge Lake Properties</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	First Revised SHEET NO. 2
Center Ridge Water District, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)	Original Sheet SHEET NO. 2
RATES AND CE	IARGES
A. RATE:	
All Connections	\$18.66 Flat Monthly Rate
NOTE - Customers may choose to pay \$223.92	for the entire year.
B. DEPOSITS:	
No deposit is collected at this time.	
C. METER CONNECTION/TAP-ON CHARGES:	
Connection Charge	\$350.00 Per Connection
NOTE—Meters are not installed on this water sy	stem.
D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES:	CANOR
Re-connection Charge	CANCELLED \$350.00
Late Payment Penalty	3-30-06
Returned Check Charge	20.00
DATE OF ISSUE	
Month / Date / Year  DATE EFFECTIVE	OLIDLIC CEDVICE ACMINECION
Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIQN OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY William W Jungary (Signature of Officer)	
TITLE Owner & oserator	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
IN CASE NO. 2003 - 00424 DATED (2007. 27)	DV ( LA CONTO)

	FOR Center Ridge Lake Properties  Community, Town or City					
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1					
	Original SHEET NO. 4					
Center Ridge Water District, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.					
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO.					
RULES AND REGUI	LATIONS					
The following are the rules and regulations of the of rates prescribed herein will be uniformly charged to all or be entitled to free service by the utility. No employed permitted to make an exception to these rates, rules, or subject to change by the utility at any time, subject to the	l customers of the utility. No one will receive ee or individual commissioner of the utility is r regulations. These rules and regulations are					
	All connections will be at the customer's property line, and must have a shutoff valve at said point. The shutoff valve will be installed at the customer's expense.					
A Tap-on/Connection Charge shall be assessed for new service connections. The amount of said charge will be set forth in the rates and charges section of this tariff. This charge will only be made when a new connection is made to the system. A current connection that has a change of ownership will not be assessed the charge.						
All leaks must be reported immediately. Due to the fact that service is un-metered, there is no incentive for customers repair leaks. Therefore, water service may be disconnected if the customer fails to repair the leak on their side of the property line within forty-eight (48) hours of notification.						
4. Each connection will be charged for service, and a residential or commercial unit.	single connection can serve no more than one					
5. Under no circumstances will a customer be allowed terms of a special contract executed by the utility and Due to the fact that service is un-metered, failure to for disconnection of service.	d approved by the Public Service Commission.					
6. All water lines must be underground and not expose	d. 3-30-06					
DATE OF ISSUE						
DATE EFFECTIVE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE					
ISSUED BY William Month / Date / Year  (Signature of Officer)	AUG 29 2001					
TITLE Owener + operator	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,					
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED	SECTION 9 (1)  BY: Stephano Bull  SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION					

		FOR	Center	Ridge Lake Properties  Community, Town or City			
		P.S.C.	KY. NO.	1			
		Origin	al	SHEET NO. 5			
	Center Ridge Water District, Inc.	CANC	ELLING	P.S.C. KY. NO.			
	(Name of Utility)			SHEET NO.			
	RULES AND REGU	LATION	IS				
7.	All costs associated with lines, leaks, repairs, maintenance the responsibility of the customer.	enance,	etc., on	the customer's property will be			
8.	The water must be shut off and lines drained prunoccupied for more than 72 hours.	ior to f	reezing	weather on any dwelling lef			
9.	Service can be disconnected due to non-payment, representation. Due to the fact that service is un-me customer's water line to be physically separated from re-connection fee, in addition to any other fees of amount of the reconnection charge is set forth in the	tered, a m the sy wed to	disconstant discon	nection of service requires the refore service can be restored, a ty, must be paid in full. The			
10.	O. The shut off valves outside the water system building are there for the customer's convenience. Tampering with any of the system's property can result in termination of service.						
11.	. If a customer sells the property upon which water service is provided, or if a customer moves to a new address, proper notification <u>must</u> be given to the utility.						
12.	Customers may choose to pay \$207 for the end of the 1st day of each the 1st day of the month, a delinquency notice will be disconnected on the 1st day of the month if addition, a late payment penalty will be assessed. The rates and charges section of this tariff. The bill the 1st day of the month to avoid disconnection. It payment penalty, and the reconnection charge must	th month be sent in payment The amount and the water s	n. If pay nforming at has no ount of se late pay service is	ment has not been received by g the customer that service will of been received by then. In said penalty will be set forth in yment penalty must be paid by a disconnected, the bill, the late			
	onnected. 3-30-06	cice will	be giv	en, and water service will be			
DATE	3 OF ISSUE						
DATE	Month / Date / Year  B EFFECTIVE  Month / Date / Year	_	PUE	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
ISSUI	ED BY (Signature of Officer)			AUG 29 2001			
TITLI	E Owner + Operator		PU	RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,			
	UTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ASE NODATED		RV-	SECTION 9 (1)  Stephano Brug  ECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION			